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Region 21 Music Leadership 
2024-26 

 
UIL  

Mike Bullock 
UIL Region 21 Music 
UIL Area C 2A 3A 4A 
Executive Secretary 

390 County Road 4211 
Jacksonville, TX 75766 

Cell 903.258.0832 
mikebullock@me.com 

 
Ty Hood, Hallsville 

Gary Jordan, Bullard 
Bobby Castillo, Troup 

Melissa Fisher, Lindale  
Tiffany Hammock, Jacksonville 

Sherry (Paetznick) Wilkins, Kilgore 

UIL REGION ADVISORY COMMITTEE  
5A-6A Band 

4A Band 
1A-3A Band  

MS Band  
Choir  

Orchestra 

 
thood@hisd.com 

gary.jordan@bullardisd.net  
rcastillo@troupisd.org 

fisherml@lisdeagles.net 
tiffany.hammock@jisd.org 

spaetznick@kisd.org 

 
Gary Jordan, Bullard HS 

Branson Blanton, Hallsville HS 
Sherry (Paetznick) Wilkins, Kilgore HS 

T-MAC 
TMEA/UIL MUSIC ADVISORY COMMITTEE  

BAND 
CHOIR 

ORCHESTRA 

 
gary.jordan@bullardisd.net 

bblanton@hisd.com 
spaetznick@kisd.org 

TMEA 

Rhonda Daniel  
rldaniel@lisd.org 

TMEA 
Region President 

Longview HS 
903.663.1301 

Nicole Stewart 
nmstewart@lufkinisd.org 

TMEA 
Region Vice-President 

Lufkin HS 
936.630.4160 

Weston Fisher 
fisherwj@lisdeagles.net 

TMEA 
Region Secretary 

Lindale HS 
903.881.4140 

Grant Woodson 
gwoodson@lisd.org 

TMEA 
Region Band Chair 

Longview HS 
903.663.1301 

Jordan Swearingen 
jswearingen@hisd.com 

TMEA 
Region Vocal Chair 

Hallsville HS 
5990.668.903  

Lisa Lininger 
lisa.lininger@tylerisd.org 

TMEA 
Region Orchestra Chair 

Tyler Legacy HS 
903.262.2625 x4566 

Melonye Arnold 
arnoldma@lisdeagles.net 

TMEA 
Region Elementary Chair 

Velma Penny Elem. Lindale ISD 
S 903.881.4250 

Dr. Sarah Roberts 
sroberts@uttyler.edu 

TMEA 
Region College Chair 

University of Texas at Tyler 
903.566.7387 

Melissa Fisher 
fisherml@lisdeagles.net 

TMEA Region MS/JH Band Coordinator 
Region 21 MS/JH S&E Coordinator 

Lindale JH 
S 903.881.4168 

Kim Turner 
kim.turner@tylerisd.org 

TMEA Region MS/JH 
Vocal Coordinator 

Tyler HS/Moore MS 
THS-903.262.2850 MMS-903.262.1640 

Richard Leppert 
rleppert@kisd.org 

TMEA Region MS/JH 
Orchestra Coordinator 

Kilgore MS 
S 903.988.3902 x2236 

Justin Threadgill 
justin.threadgill@tylerisd.org 

TMEA Region 
Jazz Coordinator 

Tyler Legacy HS 
S 903.262.2679 

Cody Sturdivant 
csturdivant@hendersonisd.net 

UIL/TMEA Region 
Band Division Secretary 

Arp HS 
S 903.859.4917 x331 

ATSSB 

Craig Haynie 
chaynie@hendersonisd.org 

ATSSB 
Region Coordinator 

Henderson HS 
S 903.655.5500 x4568 

 Gehrig Blankenship 
gehrig.blankenship@ruskisd.org 

ATSSB 
Region Secretary 

Rusk HS 
S 903.683.5533 

Grady Haffner 
haffnerg@westrusk.org  

ATSSB 
Region Treasurer 

West Rusk HS 
S 903.392.7850 x3151 

Gary Jordan 
gary.jordan@bullardisd.net 

ATSSB 
Region Jazz Coordinator 

Bullard HS 
S 903.894.3272 

Joe Hewitt 
hewittj@chapelhillisd.org  

ATSSB 
Area Coordinator 

Chapel Hill HS 
S 903.566.2311 x1410 
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